GEARY DANCE CENTER

5036 Geary Boulevard San Francisco, CA 94118 415-601-0255 www.GearyDance.com info@GearyDance.com

HOLD HARMLESS WAIVER FOR MINORS

EMERGENCY SERVICE AUTHORIZATION

□ In the event of an injury to me or my child(ren) I authorize Geary Dance Center, LLC. to evaluate the situation, contact emergency services, and have those emergency services start any medical procedures necessary while best efforts are being made to notify me, my doctor, and/or my emergency contact. I understand I will be responsible for any costs incurred .

IMAGE USE AUTHORIZATION

□ I authorize Geary Dance Center, LLC. to photograph or film me, my family members and/or my child(ren) during classes, rehearsals, performances or any and all events associated with Geary Dance Center, LLC. or its affiliates on or off its premises for the purpose of advertising and promoting Geary Dance Center, LLC. in printed, digital, and online materials and applications.

RELEASE OF LIABILITY & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF POLICIES

I understand that dance is a physical activity and as such there is a risk of injury to the participant. I agree to release, waive, discharge, indemnify and save, and hold harmless Geary Dance Center, LLC. its directors, officers, employees, and agents from any loss, liability, damage, or costs that may incur due to my or my child(ren)'s presence in, upon or about Geary Dance Center, LLC.'s premises or in any way observing or using any facilities or equipment of Geary Dance Center, LLC., either during or outside of assigned class time, whether caused by the negligence of Geary Dance Center, LLC. or otherwise. I accept full responsibility for any losses or damages to me or my child(ren).

Signature: _____ Date: _____

Printed Name: _____ Name of Child: _____